Introduced by: Assembly
Date: 02/04/03
Action: Adopted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING DEPUTY BOROUGH CLERK SHERRY BIGGS AND RECOGNIZING HER ELECTION TO THE OFFICE OF PRESIDENT OF THE ALASKA ASSOCIATION OF MUNICIPAL CLERKS

- WHEREAS, Sherry Biggs was appointed Deputy Clerk of the Kenai Peninsula Borough in April 1999 after serving for one year as an Administrative Assistant in the Borough Clerk's Office; and
- WHEREAS, since her appointment, Ms. Biggs has been an active member of the Alaska Association of Municipal Clerks, serving on various committees and on the Association's Executive Board; and
- WHEREAS, AAMC held its annual conference in Fairbanks January 30 February 2, 2003; and
- **WHEREAS,** on February 1, 2003, Ms. Biggs was sworn in as President of AAMC and will serve in that capacity until February 2004; and
- **WHEREAS,** Ms. Biggs is one of only three Deputy Clerks ever elected to the Association's Executive Board; and
- **WHEREAS**, this honor demonstrates that Ms. Biggs has earned the trust, confidence and high esteem of her peers across the state of Alaska;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends and congratulates Sherry Biggs on her election to the office of President of the Alaska Association of Municipal Clerks.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution shall be provided to Sherry Biggs.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 4TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2003.

ATTEST:	Pete Sprague, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	<u> </u>